
BID SUMMARY
   

      

BID OPENING
DATE:  February 11, 2026

TIME:   3:00 p.m.

LOCATION:  City Clerk's Office

ITEM

NO. ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST

1 Mobilization, per Section 7-3.4 1 LS $143,083.50 $143,083.50 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $145,000.00 $145,000.00 $96,850.00 $96,850.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $156,295.00 $156,295.00

2 Temporary Traffic Control – Level 1, 

per Part 6 Section 600

81 SEG $800.00 $64,800.00 $75.00 $6,075.00 $500.00 $40,500.00 $345.00 $27,945.00 $500.00 $40,500.00 $1,400.00 $113,400.00 $225.00 $18,225.00 $1,000.00 $81,000.00 $1,000.00 $81,000.00 $900.00 $72,900.00

3 Temporary Traffic Control – Level 2, 

per Part 6 Section 600

3 SEG $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $100.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,650.00 $7,950.00 $999.00 $2,997.00 $2,300.00 $6,900.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 $7,500.00 $22,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00

4 Temporary Traffic Control – Level 3, 

per Part 6 Section 600

Not Used $1,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5 Pipe Cleaning & CCTV Inspection, 

per Part 5 Section 500-1.1

20,000 LF $5.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $5.00 $100,000.00 $2.00 $40,000.00 $7.00 $140,000.00 $11.00 $220,000.00 $4.00 $80,000.00 $5.50 $110,000.00 $5.00 $100,000.00 $6.00 $120,000.00

6 Trench Excavation & Backfill, 0’-5’ 

Depth, per Part 3 Sections 306-3, 

306-5, 306-6 & 306-12

470 LF $650.00 $305,500.00 $290.00 $136,300.00 $150.00 $70,500.00 $190.00 $89,300.00 $230.00 $108,100.00 $400.00 $188,000.00 $485.00 $227,950.00 $425.00 $199,750.00 $650.00 $305,500.00 $450.00 $211,500.00

7 Trench Excavation & Backfill, 5’-8’ 

Depth, per Part 3 Sections 306-3, 

306-5, 306-6 & 306-12

521 LF $750.00 $390,750.00 $295.00 $153,695.00 $200.00 $104,200.00 $255.00 $132,855.00 $280.00 $145,880.00 $500.00 $260,500.00 $750.00 $390,750.00 $450.00 $234,450.00 $675.00 $351,675.00 $635.00 $330,835.00

8 Trench Excavation & Backfill, 8’-11’ 

Depth, per Part 3 Sections 306-3, 

306-5, 306-6 & 306-12

377 LF $1,000.00 $377,000.00 $305.00 $114,985.00 $200.00 $75,400.00 $350.00 $131,950.00 $305.00 $114,985.00 $400.00 $150,800.00 $750.00 $282,750.00 $500.00 $188,500.00 $700.00 $263,900.00 $855.00 $322,335.00

9 Trench Excavation & Backfill, 11’-

15’ Depth, per Part 3 Sections 306-

3, 306-5, 306-6 & 306-12

Not Used $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10 Point Repair, 4-inch Pipeline 

Replacement, per Part 3 Section 

306-7

8 LF $140.00 $1,120.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $400.00 $40.00 $320.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $450.00 $3,600.00

11 Point Repair, 6-inch Pipeline 

Replacement, per Part 3 Section 

306-7

755 LF $150.00 $113,250.00 $325.00 $245,375.00 $350.00 $264,250.00 $245.00 $184,975.00 $200.00 $151,000.00 $80.00 $60,400.00 $40.00 $30,200.00 $180.00 $135,900.00 $160.00 $120,800.00 $250.00 $188,750.00

12 Point Repair, 8-inch Pipeline 

Replacement, per Part 3 Section 

306-7

415 LF $160.00 $66,400.00 $326.00 $135,290.00 $200.00 $83,000.00 $268.00 $111,220.00 $250.00 $103,750.00 $100.00 $41,500.00 $40.00 $16,600.00 $190.00 $78,850.00 $175.00 $72,625.00 $470.00 $195,050.00

13 Point Repair, 10-inch Pipeline 

Replacement, per Part 3 Section 

306-7

190 LF $180.00 $34,200.00 $327.00 $62,130.00 $200.00 $38,000.00 $305.00 $57,950.00 $300.00 $57,000.00 $125.00 $23,750.00 $40.00 $7,600.00 $220.00 $41,800.00 $180.00 $34,200.00 $130.00 $24,700.00

14 Point Repair, 12-inch Pipeline 

Replacement, per Part 3 Section 

306-7

Not Used $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15 Reconnect Service Lateral To Main 

Pipeline, per Part 3 Section 306-7

26 EA $1,000.00 $26,000.00 $1,500.00 $39,000.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 $605.00 $15,730.00 $998.00 $25,948.00 $1,000.00 $26,000.00 $300.00 $7,800.00 $3,000.00 $78,000.00 $500.00 $13,000.00 $400.00 $10,400.00

16 Install New Type A-2 Manhole, 0’-5’ 

Depth, per Section 201-10

18 EA $9,000.00 $162,000.00 $4,000.00 $72,000.00 $10,000.00 $180,000.00 $8,350.00 $150,300.00 $7,000.00 $126,000.00 $7,000.00 $126,000.00 $8,500.00 $153,000.00 $12,500.00 $225,000.00 $10,000.00 $180,000.00 $11,500.00 $207,000.00

17 Install New Type A-2 Manhole, 5’-

10’ Depth, per Section 201-10

10 EA $11,000.00 $110,000.00 $4,400.00 $44,000.00 $10,000.00 $100,000.00 $9,500.00 $95,000.00 $9,998.00 $99,980.00 $9,000.00 $90,000.00 $13,000.00 $130,000.00 $17,500.00 $175,000.00 $14,000.00 $140,000.00 $18,000.00 $180,000.00

18 Repair/Rehabilitate Manhole 

Channel, per Part 5 Section 500-5.2

2 EA $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00

19 Expose and Raise Manhole Frame 

& Cover to Grade, per Part 3 

Section 300-1.6

Not Used $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

20 AC Pavement Restoration 6-inch 

Depth, per Part 3 Section 302-5

7,000 SF $20.00 $140,000.00 $5.00 $35,000.00 $6.00 $42,000.00 $6.00 $42,000.00 $5.00 $35,000.00 $20.00 $140,000.00 $12.50 $87,500.00 $20.00 $140,000.00 $12.00 $84,000.00 $15.00 $105,000.00

21 Pavement Restoration Concrete, 

per Part 3 Section 302-6

227 SF $15.00 $3,405.00 $12.00 $2,724.00 $12.00 $2,724.00 $84.00 $19,068.00 $15.00 $3,405.00 $60.00 $13,620.00 $35.00 $7,945.00 $45.00 $10,215.00 $75.00 $17,025.00 $20.00 $4,540.00

22 Landscape Removal and 

Restoration, per Part 3 Section 306-

13.8

1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,004.00 $2,004.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

1S. Mobilization/Demobilization - 

Floresta Blvd SS Replacement, per 

Section 7-3.4

1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00

2S. Pre-Cleaning and Inspection 373 LF $38.87 $14,498.51 $6.00 $2,238.00 $6.00 $2,238.00 $9.00 $3,357.00 $10.00 $3,730.00 $8.00 $2,984.00 $50.00 $18,650.00 $10.00 $3,730.00 $8.00 $2,984.00 $40.00 $14,920.00

3S. Temporary Traffic Control - Floresta 

Blvd SS Replacement, per Part 6S 

Section 600

1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

4S. Sanitary Sewer Bypass 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

5S. 10” CIPP 373 LF $150.00 $55,950.00 $80.00 $29,840.00 $80.00 $29,840.00 $108.00 $40,284.00 $200.00 $74,600.00 $100.00 $37,300.00 $300.00 $111,900.00 $100.00 $37,300.00 $100.00 $37,300.00 $285.00 $106,305.00

6S. Reconnect Sewer Laterals 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $720.00 $2,880.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $625.00 $2,500.00

TOTAL BASE BID:

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:

Agreement to be Bound

Addendums 1-2

SUBCONTRACTORS:

Christian Brothers Lining Co

Roy's Sewer Service Inc

Date: 2/12/2026

Iman Fawzy, Project Manager

Date:

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM COST

Reviewed by:

Reviewed by:

YES

Christian Brothers Lining Co

25 % Participation NO

Prepared by: Iman Fawzy

$1,696,304.00

YES YESYES

Christian Brothers Lining Co

$1,998,209.00 $2,311,130.00

ITEM COST

$1,237,852.00 $1,266,888.00

YES COPY YES

NO

NO NO

YES YES

YES

YES

ITEM COST

NO

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NO.:

BID NO.:

QUANTITY

Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs 24-25 &

$1,165,352.00

YES

Christian Brothers Lining Co

2024.0120

25.26.009

YES

NO

NO

YES

YES

Bid Bond

San Leandro Local Business

ITEM COST

$2,265,557.01

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are 

provided only as a convenience.  Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that 

such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.  An 

award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City 

Manager.  Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding 

information. 

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are 

provided only as a convenience.  Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that 

such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.  

An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the 

City Manager.  Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding 

information. 

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are 

provided only as a convenience.  Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that 

such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.  

An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the 

City Manager.  Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding 

information. 

C.A. Pacific Safety Inc. NorCal Pipeline Services

YES YES YES

$1,797,920.00 $1,899,495.00

Christian Brothers Lining Co

ITEM COST ITEM COSTITEM COST

NorCal Pipeline ServicesApena Engineering C.A. Pacific Safety Inc.

ITEM COST ITEM COST

$1,301,375.00

YES

YES

YES

Good Faith Effort YES YES NO

YES YES

NO NO NO NO

NO NO NO NO

YES YES

NO

YES

YES YES YES YES

NO

NO

YES

A1 Trucking Services Inc.

Christian Brothers Lining Co

Ransome Company

Pipe & Plant

Chrisp Company

A1 Trucking

Murgreen

5305 East 12th Street

Oakland, CA  94601

Phone:  (510) 536-7832

Bayline

YES

YES

San Francisco, CA  94132

Phone:  (415) 834-5756

NTS Traffic Solutions

Floresta Blvd Sanitary Sewer Replacement

Westland Contractors, Inc.

1300 Carroll Avenue

San Francisco, CA  94124

Phone:  (415) 822-1791

Westrock Engineering

199 Moulton Street

San Francisco, CA  94123

Phone:  (415) 919-970?

A3 Pipeline

121 Quint Street

San Francisco, CA  94124

Phone:  (415) 214-4395

Andes Construction, Inc. Golden State Construction & Utility Inc. 

1485 Bayshore Ave, #226

San Francisco, CA  94124

Phone:  (415) 949-8303

Date Approved: 1/14/2026

Kerex Engineering, Inc.

4941 Pacheco Blvd.

Martinez, CA  94553

Phone:  (925) 387-8913

Koios Engineering Inc.

1485 Bayshore Blvd, #189

San Francisco, CA  94124

Phone:  (650) 826-7632

Bay Construction Co.

4026 Martin Luther King Jr Way

Oakland, CA  94609

Phone:  (510) 658-7225

JDB & Sons Construction, Inc.

4085 19th Avenue
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